

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11636/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in LPA No. 529/2010  
& SCA No. 25273/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

TRANSPORT CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Uday Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.  
Ms. Megha Mukerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 26th April, 2010.

Till then, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain  
stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginer Kaur)  
Court Master